City of Eau Claire Top 50 Government Salaries and Estimated Pensions

Name
Huggins, Michael W.
Amundson, Brian G.
Noland, Rebecca L.
Peters, J D.
Nick, Stephen C.
Matysik, Jerome S.
Genskow, John R.
Derks, Douglas N.
Kassing, Edward A.
Staniszewski, Gerald W.
LeBrun, John A.
Venaas, Bradley O.
Pippenger, Jeffrey A.
Andreo, Allen P.
Axness, Glen R.
Tufte, Darryl K.
Larsen, Eric E.
Okas, David J.
Grunst, Duane A.
Fieber, Phillip C.
Golden, Timothy A.
Burkart, Scott J.
Koerner, Lyle N.
Hoff, Thomas R.
Southworth, James A.
Schatz, Michael R.
Falk, Andrew S.
Hoyord, Chadwick D.

VanValkenburg, Bruce A.

Nessel, Kimberly R.
Legge, Mark W.
Rokus, Matthew W.
Klett, Wayne A.
Hayden, Steven W.
Mengele, William M.
Slaggie, William L.
Barnhardt, Michael J.
Swanson, Glenn W.
McCaughey, Timothy J.
Bohrer, Stephen G.
Ruppert, Jason A.
Moen, John P.
McGee, Lucie A.
Glennon, Michael P.
Adams, Donn P.
Buchholz, Bruce E.
Segelken, Richard G.
Weber, Gregory J.
Walby, Scott A.
Jentzsch, Kyle L.

Title
City Manager
Public Works Director
Director of Finance

Director of Human Resources/Assistant City Manager

City Attorney

Police Chief

Deputy City Engineer

Deputy City Engineer

Fire Chief

Police Lieutenant;5-2,5-2-Specialty/Coordinator
Information Services Manager

Deputy Chief/Captain;5-2,5-2

Utilities Administrator

City Assessor

Fire Captain-EMT Certified

Director of Community Development
Deputy Chief/Captain;5-2,5-2

Battalion Chief-EMT Certified

Battalion Chief-EMT Certified

Director of Parks and Recreation

Police Lieutenant-Specialty/Coordinator
Deputy Chief

Deputy Chief

Financial Services Manager

Police Lieutenant-Specialty/Coordinator
Economic Development Administrator
Police Sergeant; 5-2,5-2, Specialty/Coordinator
Police Lieutenant;5-2,5-2-Specialty/Coordinator
Police Sergeant-Specialty/Coordinator
Battalion Chief-EMT Certified

Fire Lieutenant-EMT Certified

Police Lieutenant-Specialty/Coordinator
Fire Captain-EMT Certified

Utilities Engineer

Fire Lieutenant-EMT Certified

Police Sergeant; 5-2,5-2, Specialty/Coordinator
Street Maintenance Manager

Senior Surveyor

Fire Lieutenant-EMT Certified

Assistant City Attorney

Police Officer

Police Sergeant-Specialty/Coordinator
Assistant City Attorney

Police Officer Investigator

Police Officer

Fire Lieutenant-EMT Certified

Senior Building Official |

Police Sergeant-Specialty/Coordinator
Fire Captain-EMT Certified

Police Officer Investigator

*Total Pension Payout uses IRS Life Expectancy Tables at age 65 (21 years).

Pension Estimate Assumptions:

1. Assumes employee retires in 1 year and this salary would be 2nd to last salary.
2. Assumes employee works 41 years or more and retires at age 65 and pension = 70%
3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% annual salary increases over last 35 years.

Total Pay

$132,559
$107,787
$107,605
$105,869
$102,775
$98,775
$96,739
$95,439
$91,727
$90,441
$89,287
$88,266
$87,716
$87,684
$87,607
$87,242
$86,656
$86,481
$86,366
$86,363
$85,783
$85,030
$84,943
$84,757
$84,739
$84,586
$84,045
$82,070
$82,057
$81,640
$80,823
$80,513
$80,385
$80,070
$79,378
$78,260
$77,925
$77,455
$77,297
$77,145
$76,644
$76,485
$76,447
$76,019
$75,943
$75,847
$75,787
$75,720
$75,709
$75,306

Estimated Pension +
Soc. Sec.*

$118,791
$101,451
$101,324
$99,607
$97,115
$93,896
$92,257
$91,210
$88,222
$87,187
$86,257
$85,436
$84,993
$84,967
$84,905
$84,611
$84,139
$83,999
$83,906
$83,904
$83,437
$82,830
$82,761
$82,611
$82,596
$82,473
$82,038
$80,448
$80,438
$80,102
$79,444
$79,194
$79,092
$78,838
$78,281
$77,381
$77,111
$76,733
$76,606
$76,483
$76,080
$75,952
$75,922
$75,577
$75,515
$75,438
$75,390
$75,336
$75,327
$75,003

Estimated Total
Pension Payout*
$2,494,615
$2,130,473
$2,127,796
$2,091,737
$2,039,425
$1,971,811
$1,937,391
$1,915,404
$1,852,655
$1,830,928
$1,811,407
$1,794,152
$1,784,856
$1,784,307
$1,783,006
$1,776,835
$1,766,927
$1,763,983
$1,762,032
$1,761,983
$1,752,171
$1,739,440
$1,737,977
$1,734,833
$1,734,520
$1,731,934
$1,722,797
$1,689,411
$1,689,189
$1,682,136
$1,668,325
$1,663,081
$1,660,924
$1,655,602
$1,643,901
$1,625,004
$1,619,335
$1,611,399
$1,608,727
$1,606,146
$1,597,677
$1,595,001
$1,594,359
$1,587,111
$1,585,824
$1,584,204
$1,583,189
$1,582,054
$1,581,868
$1,575,060



