City of Eau Claire Top 50 Government Salaries and Estimated Pensions

			Estimated Pension +	Estimated Total
Name	Title	Total Pay	Soc. Sec.*	Pension Payout*
Huggins, Michael W.	City Manager	\$132,559	\$118,791	\$2,494,615
Amundson, Brian G.	Public Works Director	\$107,787	\$101,451	\$2,130,473
Noland, Rebecca L.	Director of Finance	\$107,605	\$101,324	\$2,127,796
Peters, J D.	Director of Human Resources/Assistant City Manager	\$105,869	\$99,607	\$2,091,737
Nick, Stephen C.	City Attorney	\$102,775	\$97,115	\$2,039,425
Matysik, Jerome S.	Police Chief	\$98,775	\$93,896	\$1,971,811
Genskow, John R.	Deputy City Engineer	\$96,739	\$92,257	\$1,937,391
Derks, Douglas N.	Deputy City Engineer	\$95,439	\$91,210	\$1,915,404
Kassing, Edward A.	Fire Chief	\$91,727	\$88,222	\$1,852,655
Staniszewski, Gerald W.	Police Lieutenant;5-2,5-2-Specialty/Coordinator	\$90,441	\$87,187	\$1,830,928
LeBrun, John A.	Information Services Manager	\$89,287	\$86,257	\$1,811,407
Venaas, Bradley O.	Deputy Chief/Captain;5-2,5-2	\$88,266	\$85,436	\$1,794,152
Pippenger, Jeffrey A.	Utilities Administrator	\$87,716	\$84,993	\$1,784,856
Andreo, Allen P.	City Assessor	\$87,684	\$84,967	\$1,784,307
Axness, Glen R.	Fire Captain-EMT Certified	\$87,607	\$84,905	\$1,783,006
Tufte, Darryl K.	Director of Community Development	\$87,242	\$84,611	\$1,776,835
Larsen, Eric E.	Deputy Chief/Captain;5-2,5-2	\$86,656	\$84,139	\$1,766,927
Okas, David J.	Battalion Chief-EMT Certified	\$86,481	\$83,999	\$1,763,983
Grunst, Duane A.	Battalion Chief-EMT Certified	\$86,366	\$83,906	\$1,762,032
Fieber, Phillip C.	Director of Parks and Recreation	\$86,363	\$83,904	\$1,761,983
Golden, Timothy A.	Police Lieutenant-Specialty/Coordinator	\$85,783	\$83,437	\$1,752,171
Burkart, Scott J.	Deputy Chief	\$85,030	\$82,830	\$1,739,440
Koerner, Lyle N.	Deputy Chief	\$84,943	\$82,761	\$1,737,977
Hoff, Thomas R.	Financial Services Manager	\$84,757	\$82,611	\$1,734,833
Southworth, James A.	Police Lieutenant-Specialty/Coordinator	\$84,739	\$82,596	\$1,734,520
Schatz, Michael R.	Economic Development Administrator	\$84,586	\$82,473	\$1,731,934
Falk, Andrew S.	Police Sergeant; 5-2,5-2, Specialty/Coordinator	\$84,045	\$82,038	\$1,722,797
Hoyord, Chadwick D.	Police Lieutenant;5-2,5-2-Specialty/Coordinator	\$82,070	\$80,448	\$1,689,411
VanValkenburg, Bruce A.	Police Sergeant-Specialty/Coordinator	\$82,057	\$80,438	\$1,689,189
Nessel, Kimberly R.	Battalion Chief-EMT Certified	\$81,640	\$80,102	\$1,682,136
Legge, Mark W.	Fire Lieutenant-EMT Certified	\$80,823	\$79,444	\$1,668,325
Rokus, Matthew W.	Police Lieutenant-Specialty/Coordinator	\$80,513	\$79,194	\$1,663,081
Klett, Wayne A.	Fire Captain-EMT Certified	\$80,385	\$79,092	\$1,660,924
Hayden, Steven W.	Utilities Engineer	\$80,070	\$78,838	\$1,655,602
Mengele, William M.	Fire Lieutenant-EMT Certified	\$79,378	\$78,281	\$1,643,901
Slaggie, William L.	Police Sergeant; 5-2,5-2, Specialty/Coordinator	\$78,260	\$77,381	\$1,625,004
Barnhardt, Michael J.	Street Maintenance Manager	\$77,925	\$77,111	\$1,619,335
Swanson, Glenn W.	Senior Surveyor	\$77,455	\$76,733	\$1,611,399
McCaughey, Timothy J.	Fire Lieutenant-EMT Certified	\$77,297	\$76,606	\$1,608,727
Bohrer, Stephen G.	Assistant City Attorney	\$77,145	\$76,483	\$1,606,146
Ruppert, Jason A.	Police Officer	\$76,644	\$76,080	\$1,597,677
Moen, John P.	Police Sergeant-Specialty/Coordinator	\$76,485	\$75,952	\$1,595,001
McGee, Lucie A.	Assistant City Attorney	\$76,447	\$75,922	\$1,594,359
Glennon, Michael P.	Police Officer Investigator	\$76,019	\$75,577	\$1,587,111
Adams, Donn P.	Police Officer	\$75,943	\$75,515	\$1,585,824
Buchholz, Bruce E.	Fire Lieutenant-EMT Certified	\$75,847	\$75,438	\$1,584,204
Segelken, Richard G.	Senior Building Official I	\$75,787	\$75,390	\$1,583,189
Weber, Gregory J.	Police Sergeant-Specialty/Coordinator	\$75,720	\$75,336	\$1,582,054
Walby, Scott A.	Fire Captain-EMT Certified	\$75,709	\$75,327	\$1,581,868
Jentzsch, Kyle L.	Police Officer Investigator	\$75,306	\$75,003	\$1,575,060

^{*}Total Pension Payout uses IRS Life Expectancy Tables at age 65 (21 years).

Pension Estimate Assumptions:

- 1. Assumes employee retires in 1 year and this salary would be 2nd to last salary.
- 2. Assumes employee works 41 years or more and retires at age 65 and pension = 70%
- 3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% annual salary increases over last 35 years.